HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Richardson, Summers

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring those who have served as legislative interns for the Indiana House of Representatives during the Second Regular Session of the 118th Indiana General Assembly.

Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for the Republican Caucus of the House of Representatives during the Second Regular Session of the 118th Indiana General Assembly: A. Lauren Ayer, Katharine Beideck, Katelyn Blankenship, Douglas J. Boyle, Joshua Burt, Hannah D. Fagen, Elliott Charles Fain, Alexis Fry, Benjamin J. Gehlhausen, Malika Graham, Seth Hinshaw, Zach Holscher, Mackenzie Huth, Christopher S. Jordan, Logan Judy, Katherine V. Klein, Brandi Klingerman, Eric Linville, Tatijana Nicole Marsee, Stephanie Melendez, Tyler Murrell, Lucie M. Nader, Drew Neuenschwander, Nathan Whitfield O'Connor, Remington Taylor O'Guin, Keagan A. Pennycuff, Rebekah M. Proctor, Cynthia Roush, Kevin Sears, Steve Sharp, Ryan R. Slager, Abby N. Stimpson, I. Aurie Swartz, Kelly Sweeney, Lucas Sweitzer, Molly Szilard, and Luke Wilson;

20142492



Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for the Democratic Caucus of the House of Representatives during the Second Regular Session of the 118th Indiana General Assembly: Ose Adesuwa Agho, Cesia A. Carmona, Alexander Gentry Carrico, Anastasia Nicole Lee Foster, Jacob Dwight Groves, Hannah Harper, Grace K. Kozak, Lisa Ann Mangifico, Monica Leigh Rice, Paul Sargent, Charity Stowe, Daniel A. Szmurlo, Christopher A. Wallace, and Chase Yanzer;

Whereas, The work of the legislative interns is vital to the success of each session of the Indiana General Assembly;

Whereas, The members of the House of Representatives wish to express their gratitude to those individuals who have participated in the valuable experience of both the Republican and Democratic internship programs;

Whereas, The legislative interns serving in 2014 represent the best and brightest future leaders of Indiana;

Whereas, Many past legislative interns have gone on to achieve significant personal, academic, political, and professional goals; and

Whereas, The 2014 legislative intern class contains outstanding young leaders who will make a very positive contribution to Indiana in the years to come: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
recognizes the important contributions of the individuals who are
serving as legislative interns with the House of Representatives during
the Second Regular Session of the 118th Indiana General Assembly.
SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to each legislative
intern.

